PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
CURTIS CANADA, INC.		09/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAYMOND CHABOT INC.
Street Address:	600 De La Gauchetiere Street West
Internal Address:	Suite 2000
City:	Montreal, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H3B 4L8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13140986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115 **Phone**: 860-286-2929

Email: kgunter@cantorcolbum.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SWA0242US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel F. Drexler

Total Attachments: 1 source=6362456#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027134 FRAME: 0569



An affiliate of
Raymond Chabot Grant Thornton
LP
Suite 2000
National Bank Tower
600 De La Gauchetière Street West
Montréal (QC) H3B 4L8
Phone: (514) 879-1385
Fax: (514) 878-2100
www.raymondchabot.com

COURT

DISTRICT OF QUÉBEC DIVISION NO: 01-LONGUEUIL COURT NO: 505-11-010364-094 EU E NO: 41, 1266680

FILE NO: 41-1266680 OFFICE NO: 091494-001 « Commercial Chamber »

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY OF:

CURTIS CANADA INC.

SUPERIOR

Legal person having had its head office located at 1225, Industrielle Street, in the City of La Prairie, in the Province of Quebec, J5R 2E4.

Debtor

Notice of Bankruptcy and First Meeting of Creditors

(Subsection 102(1) of the Act)

Take notice that:

- 1. Curtis Canada inc. filed an assignment on September 25, 2009 and the undersigned, Raymond Chabot Inc., was appointed as trustee of the estate of the debtor by the official receiver, subject to affirmation by the creditors of the trustee's appointment or substitution of another trustee by the creditors.
- 2. The first meeting of creditors of the debtor will be held on October 15, 2009, at 1:30 PM, at the Superintendent's office located at 5, Place Ville-Marie, 8th Floor, Montreal (Quebec).
- 3. To be entitled to vote at the meeting, a creditor must lodge with the trustee, before the meeting, a proof of claim and, where necessary, a proxy.
- 4. Enclosed with this notice is a proof of claim form, proxy form and list of creditors with claims amounting to \$25 or more showing the amounts of their claims.
- 5. Creditors must prove their claims against the estate of the debtor in order to share in any distribution of the proceeds realized from the estate.

Dated at Montreal, September 29, 2009.

RAYMOND CHABOT INC.
Trustee

Benoit Fontaine, CA, CIRP In charge of the estate

Note: If a copy of this Form is sent electronically by means such as email, the name and contact information of the sender, prescribed in Form 1.1, must be added at the end of the document.

PATENT

REEL: 027134 FRAME: 0570

RECORDED: 10/27/2011